JUAN PABLO MONTOYA
Team Pensks
& — . \ .

(A2 a54.9250 POINTS: 136 (3rd)
JAMES HINCHCLIFFE JARAHILDEBRAND
Schidt Peterson Motorsports | > Ed Carpentar Recing
< ¥ —

—
(¥ a69.4375 PONTS: 75 (12th) W @hinchtown

MIKHAIL ALESHIN - MAX CHILTON
Schmidt Peterson Motorsports - Chip Ganassi Racing

d—
ZIx [P as11875 POINTS: B4 (16th)
TONY KANAAN
Chip Ganassi Racing

SCOTT DIXaN

Chip Ganassi Racing

=
y e ——
@ P gy of
[A? as7.2250 POINTS: 140 (2nd) w@scottdond

SEBASTIEN BOURDAIS
KVSH Racing

e —

s =1
(1} asB.aB525 POINTS: 69 (14th) ¥ @bourdaisontrack * [(IAass.2125 POINTS: 84 (7th] W @12wilpower

TAKUMA SATO ) GRAHAM RAHAL

AL, Foyt Enterprises N Rshal Letterman Lanigan with Theadore Rocing __

e R B
P - '-g“o ~
or [} ass.9125 POINTS: 100 (Bth) ¥ @grehamrahal
SPENCER PIGOT W‘-_-g 5 CONOR DALY = iy FERKESOE e
Rahal Lettermen Lanigan Recing R OVE: - j Dale Coyne Racing

JOSEF NEWGARDEN
Ed Cerpenter Racing

ERBBER g
[A* as3.s000 POINTS: -- chaves —— [I?as8.9250 POINTS: 81 (8th) ¥ @josefnewgarden

SIMON PAGENAUD ) CARLOS MUNODZ
Team Penske Andretti Autosport

—
(e
(I3 asa1875 POINTS:
MARCO ANDRETTI
Andretti Autosport

RYAN HUNTER-REAY
Andretti Autosport

HONDA

ALEX TAGLIANI JACKHAWKSWORTH
A, Foyt Enterprises

MATT BRABHAM
PIRTEK Team Murray

CHARLIE KIMBALL
Chpl:msu Racing

—~

E%'...‘.T.'.’_"""‘L 4'

b ... B, = =
[(A* as3.3000 POINTS: == —— [P asB.0000 POINTS: 80 (11th)
OOKIE OF T

ALEXANDER ROSSI . aRn C“"":"E'["'- TRACK LENGTH: 2.439-MILE ROAD COURSE
Andretti Herta Autosport with Curb-Agajanian LARPS: 82 | DISTANCE: 200 MILES

- : SUNDCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR CANDIDATE
SCANNER FREQUENCIES PROVIDED BY: .E, / ALL CARS: ELIim) Firestens

LISTEN LIVE ON INDYCAR RADIO: Sirius 212, XM 209 oryour local affiliate.

=—— (? a58.4875 POINTS: 58 (18th) W @elexanderrossi

FOLLOW US IN 2016 ON INDYCAR.COM AND VIA: twittercom/indycar | facebook.com/indycar | instagram.com/indycar



SIMON SAYS I'M P1 - The Angie’s List Grand
Prix of Indianapolis will be the third Indy car
event conducted on the Indianapolis Motor
Speedway’s 2.439-mile road course. Can
Simon Pagenaud (right), who has won the
last two Verizon IndyCar Series events and
claimed the inaugural Angie’s List Grand Prix

of Indianapolis in 2014, continue his hot start
to 2016. The Team Penske standout leads the
standings by 48 points entering this weekend.

WHAT TO WATCH FOR THIS WEEKEND:

THREE WINNERS IN FOUR RACES: There have been three different winners in the four races thus far in
2016: Juan Pablo Montoya (Streets of St. Petersburg), Scott Dixon (Phoenix International Raceway) and
Simon Pagenaud (Streets of Long Beach & Barber Motorsports Park). Will this weekend see the fourth
winner of the season?

PENSKE ON POLE IN 2016: Drivers from Team Penske are
the only drivers to earn the Verizon P1 Award in 2016. Will
Power (St. Petershurg), Helio Castroneves (Phoenix and Long
Beach) and Simon Pagenaud (Barber) earned Verizon P1
Awards through qualifying. Pagenaud even started on pole at
St. Petersburg after Power became ill at St. Pete. Can Penske
continue its dominance in qualifying?

FIVE STRIVE FOR IMS DOUBLE: Five drivers have a chance to
become the first driver to win on both the Indianapolis Motor
Speedway’s road course and the famed 2.5-mile oval: Ryan
Hunter-Reay, Tony Kanaan, Scott Dixon, Helio Castroneves and
Juan Pablo Montoya have all won the Indianapolis 500.

LED DISPLAY PANELS:

POSITION: RED PUSH-TO-PASS: FLASHES GREEN PIT STOP TIMER: GREEN
Primary display, showing the car’s position Display flashes “PP” in green while the Display shows a running clock
in the running order. Blinks when the car's push-to-pass is active. during a pit stop in seconds.

position has changed from previous lap. Example: Car with active P2P. Example: 7.9-second pit stop.

Example: Car is running in P12.



Ladies and
gentlemen,
start your
phones.

Verizon customers, text INDY to 500100
for exclusive access to the Verizon Pit View,
Victory Lane and so much more.

verizon’

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. YOU MUST BE PRESENT AT EVENT & YOU MUST HAVE A VERIZON WIRELESS PLAN TO
PARTICIPATE, WIN & CLAIM PRIZE. Open to legal residents of 50 US or DC who are 18+ or age of majority in state of residence,
whichever older, who are a Verizon Wireless customer prior to start of sweepstakes. Void where prohibited. Message and data
rates may apply. Text STOP 2 stop & HELP 4 help. Official Rules at https://vzupgrades.com/terms/52. Sponsor: Verizon Wireless,
One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920. ©2016 Verizon.

J ) yerizon“ 2016 VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES
mdycar‘ POINT STANDINGS
| series (TOP 5 AFTER 4 OF 18 EVENTS)

1. SIMON PAGENAUD Team Penske 188

2. SCOTT DIXON Chip Ganassi Racing

3. JUAN PABLO MONTOYA Team Penske

5. TONY KANA AN Chip Ganassi Racing
,—/

S FAST FACT

The raw materials, proprietary technology and rigorous testing that go into
creating Firestone’s world-class racing tires are the same processes used to

136
4. HELIO CASTRONEVES Team Penske 118
i i Raci 106

produce all of Firestone’s passenger tires.



EVENT SCHEDULE

8:00 am
9:30 am
10:15am
11:00 am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
2:15 pm
3:00 pm
4:30 pm

8:00 am
9:30 am
10:15 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:.00 pm
1:.00 pm
1:55 pm
3:00 pm
4:30 pm

8:00 am
9:45 am
10:20 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm
1:25 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:50 pm
Post Race

Gates Open

USF2000 Practice

Pro Mazda Practice

Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
Indy Lights Practice

USF2000 Practice

Pro Mazda Practice

Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
Indy Lights Practice

Gates Open

USF2000 Qualifying

Pro Mazda Qualifying

Verizon IndyCar Series Practice

Indy Lights Qualifying

Verizon IndyCar Series Autograph Session (Fan Village)

USF2000 Race 1

Pro Mazda Race 1

Verizon IndyCar Series Qualifying
Indy Lights Race 1

Gates Open

Indy Lights Warm-Up

ProMazda Race 2

Verizon IndyCar Series Warm-Up
USF2000 Race 2

Indy Lights Race 2

Bronze Badge Grid Walk

Pre-Race Ceremonies

Angie’s List Grand Prix of Indianapolis
Track Invasion

2016 SCHEDULE

I“ & I WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA k] WINNER: SCOTT DIXON

@ APRIL 24, 3:00PM ET

&C MAY 22, 4:00PM ET (QUAL DAY 2)

&)c JUNE 5, 3:30PM ET (RACE 2)
& JULY 10, 5:00PM ET
NBCSN

@ AUGUST 21, 3:00PM ET
NBCSN

Alltimes local. Schedule subject to change.

&c MAY 14, 3:30PM ET (ROAD COURSE)

&C MAY 29, 11:00AM ET (OVAL)

&2 JUNE11,8:00PM ET
NBCSN

% JULY 17, 2:30PM ET

CNBC

% SEPTEMBER 4, 2:00PM ET
NBCSN

@ WINNER: SIMON PAGENAUD

&c MAY 21, 4:00PM ET (QUAL DAY 1)
&C JUNE 4, 3:30PM ET (RACE1)
&l JUNE 26, 12:30PM ET

NBCSN

JULY 31, 2:00PM ET

CNBC

&l SEPTEMBER 18, 6:30PM ET
NBCSN



