













@alexanderro

468.4875

POINTS: 59 (19th)

LISTEN LIVE ON INDYCAR RADIO: Sirius 212, XM 209 or your local affiliate.



WHAT TO WATCH FOR THIS WEEKEND:

THREE WINNERS IN FOUR RACES: There have been three different winners in the four races thus far in 2016: Juan Pablo Montoya (Streets of St. Petersburg), Scott Dixon (Phoenix International Raceway) and Simon Pagenaud (Streets of Long Beach & Barber Motorsports Park). Will this weekend see the fourth winner of the season?

PENSKE ON POLE IN 2016: Drivers from Team Penske are the only drivers to earn the Verizon P1 Award in 2016. Will Power (St. Petersburg), Helio Castroneves (Phoenix and Long Beach) and Simon Pagenaud (Barber) earned Verizon P1 Awards through qualifying. Pagenaud even started on pole at St. Petersburg after Power became ill at St. Pete. Can Penske continue its dominance in qualifying?

FIVE STRIVE FOR IMS DOUBLE: Five drivers have a chance to become the first driver to win on both the Indianapolis Motor Speedway's road course and the famed 2.5-mile oval: Ryan Hunter-Reay, Tony Kanaan, Scott Dixon, Helio Castroneves and Juan Pablo Montoya have all won the Indianapolis 500.



LED DISPLAY PANELS:



POSITION: RED

Primary display, showing the car's position in the running order. Blinks when the position has changed from previous lap.

Example: Car is running in P12.



PUSH-TO-PASS: FLASHES GREEN

Display flashes "PP" in green while the car's push-to-pass is active.

Example: Car with active P2P.



PIT STOP TIMER: GREEN

Display shows a running clock during a pit stop in seconds.

Example: 7.9-second pit stop.

Ladies and gentlemen, start your phones.

Verizon customers, text INDY to 500100 for exclusive access to the Verizon Pit View, Victory Lane and so much more.



NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. YOU MUST BE PRESENT AT EVENT & YOU MUST HAVE A VERIZON WIRELESS PLAN TO PARTICIPATE, WIN & CLAIM PRIZE. Open to legal residents of 50 US or DC who are 18+ or age of majority in state of residence, whichever older, who are a Verizon Wireless customer prior to start of sweepstakes. Void where prohibited. Message and data rates may apply. Text STOP 2 stop & HELP 4 help. Official Rules at https://vzupgrades.com/terms/52. Sponsor: Verizon Wireless, One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920. ©2016 Verizon.



2016 VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES POINT STANDINGS

(TOP 5 AFTER 4 OF 16 EVENTS)

1. SIMON PAGENAUD Team Penske	188
2. SCOTT DIXON Chip Ganassi Racing	140
3. JUAN PABLO MONTOYA Team Penske	136
4. HELIO CASTRONEVES Team Penske	118
5. TONY KANAAN Chip Ganassi Racing	106



The raw materials, proprietary technology and rigorous testing that go into creating Firestone's world-class racing tires are the same processes used to produce all of Firestone's passenger tires.

rHURSD/ VAY 12	*	
Ī	Ĕ	
-	Ī	A N

8:00 am	Gates Open
9:30 am	USF2000 Practice
10:15 am	Pro Mazda Practice
11:00 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
12:30 pm	Indy Lights Practice
1:30 pm	USF2000 Practice
2:15 pm	Pro Mazda Practice
3:00 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
4:30 pm	Indy Lights Practice

8:00 am	Gates Upen
9:30 am	USF2000 Qualifying
10:15 am	Pro Mazda Qualifying
11:00 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
12:00 pm	Indy Lights Qualifying
1:00 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Autograph Session (Fan Village)
1:00 pm	USF2000 Race 1
1:55 pm	Pro Mazda Race 1
3:00 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Qualifying
4:30 pm	Indy Lights Race 1

SATURDAY MAY 14

8:00 am	Gates Open
9:45 am	Indy Lights Warm-Up
10:20 am	ProMazda Race 2
11:30 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Warm-Up
12:15 pm	USF2000 Race 2
1:25 pm	Indy Lights Race 2
3:00 pm	Bronze Badge Grid Walk
3:00 pm	Pre-Race Ceremonies
3:50 pm	Angie's List Grand Prix of Indianapolis
Post Bace	Track Invasion

2016 SCHEDULE



WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA



WINNER: SCOTT DIXON
PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL RACEWA



WINNER: SIMON PAGENAUD



APRIL 24, 3:00PM ET



MAY 14, 3:30PM ET (ROAD COURSE)
INDIANAPOLIS MOTOR SPEEDWAY



MAY 21, 4:00PM ET (QUAL DAY 1) Indianapolis motor speedwa



MAY 22, 4:00PM ET (QUAL DAY 2)



MAY 29, 11:00AM ET (OVAL)



JUNE 4, 3:30PM ET (RACE 1)



JUNE 5, 3:30PM ET (RACE 2)
THE RACEWAY AT BELLE ISLE PA



JUNE 11, 8:00PM ET



JUNE 26, 12:30PM ET



JULY 10, 5:00PM ET



JULY 17, 2:30PM ET



JULY 31, 2:00PM ET MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURS



AUGUST 21, 3:00PM ET
POCONO RACEWAY



SEPTEMBER 4, 2:00PM ET STREETS OF BOSTON



SEPTEMBER 18, 6:30PM ET